

Our Ref: 408/2022

October 2022

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

- Does the Trust make use of outsourced tele-radiology reporting services for routine radiology reporting?

The department does not currently outsource routine reporting

- If you do make use of tele-radiology reporting, please provide the names of the providers of each service (on-call and elective separately please)?

On call only – Everlight

- If you do make use of tele-radiology reporting services, please provide the annual volumes for both 2021 and for 2022 sent to each provider, broken into the following:

- Overnight on-call
9,912 = 2019/20
12,208 = 2020/21

- Elective Reporting (MRI, CT)

- Plain Film Reporting

- Split into each hospital within the Trust

Start date, duration and end date of any contracts with tele-radiology providers?

Aug 2019, 5 years + 1 year + 1 year extension option

Was the contract procured via a framework (direct award, which framework?), mini-tender, or ITT procurement process?
Framework

Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?



Our Ref: 408/2022

October 2022

Dr Jas Sawhney

Who is the non clinical manager/service manager that is responsible for this contract?

Sara Elliott